
http://www.co.okaloosa.fl.us/ Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners
600 Transit Way 2015 Annual Agency Profile Chairman: Mr. Charles Windes Jr

Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547 850-651-7105

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

186 Fort Walton Beach-Navarre-Wright, FL 1,345,702 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 40128 Fare Revenues $379,304 12.5%

121 Square Miles 230,626 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $237,000 7.8%

191,917 Population 880 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $515,874 17.0%

186 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 119 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $1,100,874 36.3%

Other UZAs Served 6 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $802,492 26.4%

0 Florida Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $3,035,544 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
120 Square Miles 1,122,913 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

196,512 Population 77,524 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0 0.0%

45 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0 0.0%

55 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $496,527 100.0%

Other Funds $0 0.0% Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $496,527 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $206,888 6.8%

Bus -                                 12                               $0 $18,736 $70,488 $6,124 $95,348 Materials and Supplies $77,437 2.6%

Demand Response -                                 33                               $231,672 $33,309 $125,312 $10,886 $401,179 Purchased Transportation $2,730,213 89.9%

Total -                                 45                               $231,672 $52,045 $195,800 $17,010 $496,527 Other Operating Expenses $21,006 0.7%

Total Operating Expenses $3,035,544 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately)

Fare Revenues: 12.5% Local Funds: 7.8% State Funds: 17.% Federal Assistance: 36.3% Other Funds: 26.4%Federal Assistance: 100.% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode Operating Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual Passenger 

Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Bus $1,049,383 $131,173 $95,348 627,251 139,389 377,468 27,809 0.0 20 12 40.0% 2.6

Demand Response $1,986,161 $248,131 $401,179 718,451 91,237 745,445 49,715 0.0 35 33 5.7% 4.2

Total $3,035,544 $379,304 $496,527 1,345,702 230,626 1,122,913 77,524 0.0 55 45 18.2%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Bus $2.78 $37.74 Bus $1.67 $7.53 0.4 5.0

Demand Response $2.66 $39.95 Demand Response $2.76 $21.77 0.1 1.8

Total $2.70 $39.16 Total $2.26 $13.16 0.2 3.0

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Demand Response

OE/VRM $2.08 $2.02 # $2.09 # $2.84 # $2.68 # $2.66 Bus 2006: 2.08 2007: 2.02 2008: 2.03 2009: 2.09 2010: 2.18 2011: 2.84 2012: 2.85 2013: 2.68 2014: 1.91 2015: 2.66

OE/PMT $2.26 $2.31 # $2.13 # $2.78 # $2.59 # $2.76 2006: 2.26 2007: 2.31 2008: 2.02 2009: 2.13 2010: 2.21 2011: 2.78 2012: 2.64 2013: 2.59 2014: 2. 2015: 2.76

UPT/VRM 0.13 0.13 # 0.13 # 0.13 # 0.12 # 0.12 2006: .13 2007: .13 2008: .13 2009: .13 2010: .13 2011: .13 2012: .12 2013: .12 2014: .12 2015: .12

OE/VRM $1.92 $2.00 # $2.47 # $2.76 # $2.60 # $2.78 2006: 1.92 2007: 2. 2008: 2.57 2009: 2.47 2010: 2.97 2011: 2.76 2012: 2.73 2013: 2.6 2014: 3.26 2015: 2.78

OE/PMT $1.58 $1.21 # $1.33 # $1.52 # $1.49 # $1.67 2006: 1.58 2007: 1.21 2008: 1.1 2009: 1.33 2010: 1.52 2011: 1.52 2012: 1.55 2013: 1.49 2014: 1.75 2015: 1.67

UPT/VRM 0.26 0.35 # 0.39 # 0.43 # 0.41 # 0.37 2006: .26 2007: .35 2008: .48 2009: .39 2010: .4 2011: .43 2012: .42 2013: .41 2014: .41 2015: .37

Notes:

¹Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available for 

Maximum Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Average Fleet 

Age in Years¹

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

12.5%

7.8%

17.0%

36.3%

26.4%

100.0%

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

http://www.co.okaloosa.fl.us/

