http://www.co.okaloosa.fl.us/ 600 Transit Way Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547

Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners

2015 Annual Agency Profile

			General Inform							Financial Ir	formatio		
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Con 186 Fort Walton Beach-Navarre-Wright, FL 1.345,702 Annual Pas						Database Ir				ng Funds Expended			ng Funding Sou
		1,345,702 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 230,626 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 880 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 119 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips			NTDID: 40128 Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Fare Revenues		\$379,304 \$237,000 \$515,874 \$1,100,874	12.5%		
121 Square								Local Funds State Funds Federal Assistance	7.8%			26.4%	
191,917 Popula									17.0%				
	ank out of 498 UZAs								36.3%				
Other UZAs Served D Florida Non-UZA		6 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips							Other Funds	\$802,492	26.4%		12.5%
								Total Opera	ting Funds Expended	\$3,035,544	100.0%		7.8%
Service Area Statistics Service Supplied									Sources of Capi	tal Funds Expended		36.3%	1.8%
120 Square	Miles	1,122,913 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 77,524 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) 45 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS						F	are Revenues	\$0	0.0%		17.0%
196,512 Popula	tion								Local Funds		0.0%		
-									State Funds	\$0	0.0%		
		55 Ve	hicles Available for	Maximum Service (VAM	S)			Fed	eral Assistance	\$496,527	100.0%		
				•	,				Other Funds	\$0	0.0%	Capital F	unding Source
			Modal Characte	eristics				Total Ca	oital Funds Expended	\$496,527	100.0%		-
	Vehicles Op												
odal Overview		in Maximum Service Directly Purchased		Use Systems and	s of Capital Funds Facilities and			Summary of Opera		ating Expenses (OE)			
ode	Operated	Transportation	Revenue Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total	Solony M	ages, Benefits	\$206,888	6.8%		
us	Operated	12	\$0	\$18,736	\$70.488	\$6,124	\$95.348		s and Supplies	\$77,437	2.6%		
emand Response	-	33	\$231,672	\$33,309	\$125,312	\$10,886	\$401,179		Transportation	\$2,730,213	89.9%		
tal		45	\$231,672	\$52.045	\$195.800	\$17,010	\$496,527		ating Expenses	\$21,006	0.7%	100.0%	
			\$101,011	VUL , UIU	\$100,000	¢,0.10	\$100,0 <u>2</u> 1		Operating Expenses	\$3.035.544	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE Cas					
									Transportation ed Separately)				
								(itepoin	eu Separately)				
peration Characteristi	cs							Fixed Guideway					
ode	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	Uses of Capital Funds	Annual Passenger Miles	Annual Unlinked Trips	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours	Directional Route Miles	/ehicles Available for Maximum Service	Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service		Percent Spare Vehicles	
IS	\$1,049,383	\$131.173	\$95,348	627,251	139.389	377,468	27.809	0.0	20	12		40.0%	Age in rears
emand Response	\$1,049,383	\$248.131	\$401.179	718.451	91.237	745.445	49.715	0.0	35	33		40.0%	4
otal	\$3,035,544	\$379,304	\$496,527	1,345,702	230,626	1,122,913	77,524	0.0	55	45		18.2%	-
erformance Measures	Ope	Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per			Operating Ex			Service Effectiveness penses per Operating Expenses per Unlinked Unlinked Trips per Unlinked Trip				linked Trips p	
ode		ehicle Revenue Mile	v	ehicle Revenue Hour	N	lode	Pass	enger Mile	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev	enue Mile	Vehicl	e Revenue Ho
JS		\$2.78		\$37.74	В	us		\$1.67	\$7.53		0.4		5
emand Response		\$2.66		\$39.95	D	emand Response		\$2.76	\$21.77		0.1		1
otal		\$2.70		\$39.16	т	otal		\$2.26	\$13.16		0.2		3
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: Mile: Demand Response Demand Response						ting Expense per Vehicle F Mile: Bus	icle Revenue Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: Bus			Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus			
·	\$3.00			0.15		\$4.00	inite. Buo	\$2.00		0.60		Mild: Bud	
	\$2.00			0.10		\$3.00		\$1.50		0.40			
	\$1.00			0.05		\$1.00		\$0.50		0.20			
1													

Notes: ¹Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.